STEAMER



Thank you for choosing Motionflow steam mop. At Motionflow we
strive to bring the best home cleaning experience through our
products and services. The Motionflow steam mop is a remarkable
solution for deep steam cleaning. With our adjustable attach-
ments, you can use it not only as a steam mop but as a multi-func-
tion steam cleaner, capable of cleaning hard floors, tiles, and
windows; removing grease off kitchen stoves, range hood and
tables; clearing stains from bathtubs, toilet seats, fittings and
much more.

This User Manual aims to provide you with guidelines on how to
operate your Motionflow steam mop and important safety instruc-
tions. Any use that does not conform to the guidelines described in
this manual may void the limited warranty. Please read the com-
plete instructions carefully before using the appliance and retain it
for future reference.

Once again thank you for being a valued Motionflow customer.

Your Sincerely Motionflow Team

| Motionflow
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Please read all instructions and safety warnings carefully before
using your Motionflow steam mop. If you give this product to
others, please remember to give them these instructions as well.

A WARNING: To reduce the risk of danger to children and
people with restricted capabilities:

Do not allow children to use this steam mop. Children must not
be allowed to play with the appliance.

Keep children away while you are operating the steam mop and
when leaving the appliance to cool down after use.

Keep all packaging material out of reach of children to avoid the
danger of suffocation.

When disposing the steam mop, safely cut the main cable to
ensure that it can no longer be used.

This steam mop may be used by persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capacities, provided they are supervised or
have been trained in the safe use of the appliance and under-
stand the potential danger.

A WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock:

It is not recoommended to use an extension cord with this steam
mop.

Do not immerse this steam mop in water as this could result in
electric shock.

Do not fill more than 8.5 fl. oz (250 ml) of water into the water
tank. If water accidentally has run down the steam mop while
the tank is being filled, the steam mop must not be connected
to power until it is completely dry.

Do not touch the appliance with wet hands and do not operate it
outdoors or in rooms with high humidity.



Do not leave the steam mop unattended when plugged in.

Do not fill the water tank when plugged in.. Do not clean the
steam mop or replace the attachments when plugged in.

Do not pull or carry by cord or pull the cord around sharp edges
or corners.

Only connect the steam mop to a properly installed, earthed wall
socket that complies with the Technical Specifications (See Page
14) of the appli-ance.

Always unplug the steam mop after use.

Do not direct steam or water at appliances containing electrical
compo-nents, for example, inside an oven.

Do not use with damaged cord or plug. If the steam mop is not
working as it should or has been dropped, damaged, left
outdoors, or dropped into water, do not attempt to repair the
steam mop by yourself. Please contact our customer service:
Incorrect reassembly or repair may cause a risk of electrical
shock or injury.

A WARNING: The steam emitted from the steam mop is very
hot and may cause scalding. Please use caution when using the
steam mop. To reduce the risk of scalds and burns:

Do not touch any of the attachments while the steam mop is in
use.

Do not direct the steam at people, animals, plants or delicate
objects.

Do not put hands or feet under the steam mop.
Do not use the steam mop without water in the tank.
Do not touch hot surfaces of the steam mop during operation.

Do not cover the hot steam mop. Keep the hot steam mop away
from curtains, blankets and other flammmable or heat sensitive
materials.

The steam mop is very hot after use. Allow it to cool down for 15
minutes and use caution when emptying the water tank and
removing the attach-ments.

Only store away the appliance after it has cooled off completely.
Always empty the water tank before storing the appliance away.



A WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury and
material damage:

Do not add cleaning detergents, solutions, alcohol, fragrances,
oil, or any other chemicals to the water used in the steam mop
as it may damage the product and make it unsafe to use.

Do not use the metal brush on delicate surfaces.
Only use tap water or distilled water to fill the tank.

Only use the accessories supplied.- Do not use on leather,
wax-polished furniture, synthetic fabrics, velvet, or other delicate,
steam-sensitive materials.

Do not use on unsealed wood or unglazed ceramic floors. The
hot steam may remove the sheen on surfaces that have been
treated with wax, and occasionally on some wax-free floors.

Always test treat terracotta floors, wood floors and similar materi-
als on an inconspicuous part of the material in order to deter-
mine whether it is suitable for steam cleaning. If necessary,
consult the manufacturer of the material you wish to clean.

Do not expose the appliance to extreme sunlight, frost, rain, or
snow.

Store the steam cleaner in a cool, dry location. Do not store the
appliance in the vicinity of gas or electric cookers, heaters or
ovens.



PARTS AND ATTACHMENTS

Steamer Main Body User Manual
Extension Rod Carpet Slider

Mop Head Storage Bag
Microfiber Pad Angle adapter

Jet Nozzle Triangle Steam Brush
Glass Squeegee Multi-functional Brush
Magic Brush x2 Microfiber Bonnet

Grout Brush
Metal Brush x2
Measuring Cup

Scraper
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ASSEMBLE YOUR STEAM MOP:

1. STEAMER MAIN BODY

Steamer main body is the critical component that generates steam
when connected to power. It has a water tank, power cord, control
button, indicator lights, handle, steam pipe, and a steam generation
system inside. Attachments will be connected to the steamer main
body to serve various cleaning purposes.
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2. EXTENSION ROD

Before using your steam mop, connect the steamer main

body to the extension rod.

- Align the extension rod with the steamer main body nozzle.
Press down the release button on the steamer main body and
slide the extension rod onto the steam outlet until you hear and
feel the release button click into place.

3. MOP HEAD:
Connect the mop head onto the other end of the extension rod.

- Align the mop head with the end of the extension rod.
Press down the release button on the extension rod and slide the
mop head onto the extension rod until you hear and feel the
release button click into place.

4. MICROFIBER PADS:
Microfiber pads are machine washable and safe for virtually all
hard floor surfaces.

Place one microfiber pad on a flat surface with the white side
facing up.

Match the mop head with microfiber pad in the orientation
shown below. Press down on the microfiber pad using the mop
head, and the microfiber pad will adhere to the mop head.
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5. JET NOZZLE

Jet nozzle is for hard-to-reach areas and is used as an extension for
brushes and other attachments.
Align the jet nozzle with the steamer main body nozzle. Press
down the release button on the steamer main body nozzle and
slide the jet nozzle onto the steamer main body until you hear
and feel the release button click into place.
To remove the jet nozzle, press down the release button on the
steamer main body nozzle, rotate the jet nozzle slightly, and then
pull the jet nozzle off completely.
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6. GLASS SQUEEGEE

Glass squeegee is for cleaning smooth
surfaces, for exam-ple, mirrors, windows,
showers, etc.

7. MAGIC BRUSH

Magic Brush is for cleaning surfaces with
grease or sticky liquids, for example, kitchen
table, countertop, water sink, etc.



8. GROUT BRUSH
Grout brush is for cleaning narrow surfaces,
for example, corners, tile floor grout, etc.

9. METAL BRUSH

Metal brush is for cleaning robust surfaces,
for example, dirty grills, patio tiles, etc.

To Connect these Attachments:

- Align your selected attachment with the jet nozzle tip.
Firmly push it down as far as it will go to prevent steam leakage.
- To remove the attachment, grab the attachment firmly and pull
it off the jet nozzle.

10. MEASURING CUP

Use the measuring cup to pour water into the water
tank. When filling the water tank, be sure to limit the
maximum volume to 8.5 fl. Oz. (250ml) to avoid
spilling.



1. CARPET SLIDER
For optimal cleaning of your carpets

12. STORAGE BAG
The Storage Bag can store accessories
together after cleaning work finished.

13. ANGLE ADAPTER

The Angled Nozzle connects to the Steam Jet
Nozzle, is designed for steam cleaning into
some narrow, curved and dusty corners.

14. TRIANGLE STEAM BRUSH

The Triangle Steam Brush connect to the
Aluminum Pole, providing extra scrubbing
power for removing dirty

15. MULTI-FUNCTIONAL BRUSH
The Multi-functional Brush is for ironing
function and other fabric cleaning function.

16. MICROFIBER BONNET

The Microfiber bonnet could be used with
the triangle Steam Brush, to clean the leather
or fabric surface.

17. SCRAPER

The Scrapper connects to the Aluminum
Pole, and is designed for steam cleaning
stubborn and dry stains.




OPERATE YOUR STEAM MOP
UNPACKING:

Remove the steam mop and accessories from the package. Ensure
all parts are present and show no sign of damage.

Filling the Water Tank:

Hold the steam mop to the upright
position, then open the water tank lid.

- The maximum water capacity of the
water tank is 8.5 fl. oz. (250ml). The
measuring cup has water volume
marks on the side. Fill the measuring
cup with tap water or distilled water
no more than 8.5 fl. oz. (250ml).

Carefully pour water from the mea-
suring cup to the water tank. Do not
overfill.

Push the water tank lid firmly back
onto the tank to ensure there is no
water leak.

USING YOUR STEAM MOP

When the water tank is filled and the selected attachment is
connected, plug the power cord into an electrical outlet.

Once powered on, the steam mop heating system immediately
starts heating up. The 3 indicator lights light up and then go out
one after another indicating the device is heating up.

- After approximately 15 seconds, the steam mop is heated up, 2
indicator lights flash, indicating the device is ready to use.



Press the control button to begin
using the steam mop. There are
three steam levels.
1. Minimum level:
One indicator light
2. Middle level: Two indicator
lights
3. Maximum level: Three indicator
lights

Press the control button to change
to the desired steam level.

To stop the steam, hold the control button for 2-3
seconds until steam go out, but the heating system
is still heating up. To power off the steam mop,
unplug the power cord.

CLEAN & MAINTAIN YOUR STEAM MOP

HANDLING:

Allow the steam mop to cool down for at least 15 minutes before

handling.
Press and hold the steam button to release all remaining pressure.
Remove all attachments from the steamer main body and store it

properly.

CLEANING:

Rinse out the water tank once a month with water to remove any
limes-cale deposits.

Wipe down the appliance, as required, using a damp cloth.

Clean the attachments regularly to keep them sanitized.

Clean the steam outlet nozzle with a needle, if imescale deposits
accumulate.

STORING:
Store the steam mop and attachments in a cool, dry location. Avoid

leaving it in the vicinity of gas or electric cookers, heaters or ovens.
Leave the lid of the water tank open.



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Product Type | steam Mop
Product Model | sSLFcsMo64
Rated Voltage | 220 - 240v

Rated Frequency | 50/60 Hz

Rated Power | 1200 W

Water Tank Capacity | 250ml

Heating Time | 15s

Power Cord Length | 5M

Color | Gray & Rose Red
Steamer Main Body Dimensions | 17.13 x 3.54 x 5.51 in

Number of Accessories | 16

Safety Feature | over heating prevention

Warranty | 1year




TROUBLESHOOTING

Issue Scenarios

No Steam

Little /
Intermittent Steam

Can't change
steam level

Attachment
incompatible with
jet nozzle

Possible Reasons

The steam mop
isn't securely

plugged into an
electrical outlet.

The steam mop is
heating up.

There is no water
in the water tank.

The steam mop is
damaged and in
need of repair.

This is normal.

There is no water
in the water tank.

The control button
isn't properly
pressed down.

Indicator lights
malfunction.

The attachment is
not fully pushed in

Solutions

Check your fuse or circuit
breaker. If the indicator lights
are not illuminated when the
power cord is plugged in, try a
different outlet.

If the indicator lights are on,
wait about 15 seconds for the
steam mop to heat up before
use. Press the control button
to select a steam setting.

Please ensure the water tank
is filled with water before
plugging in the power cord.

Contact Motionflow custom-
er service.

Lower level steam settings
does produce intermittent
steam. For more consistent
steam select the maximum
steam level.

Always make sure there is
water in the water tank when
using your steam mop.

Firmly press down the
control button.

If the indicator light changes,
then steam level changes as
well.

If your steam mop is produc-
ing steam but the indicator
lights are not lit, contact
Motionflow customer service.

Grab the attachment firmly
and pull it off the jet nozzle.
CAUTION: The steam mop is
still very hot after use. Allow it
to cool down for 15 minutes
before handling the attach-
ments.



WARRANTY AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

Motionflow warrants to the original retail purchaser that Motionflow steam
mop will be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year
from the date of original purchase. This warranty applies to product used for
personal purposes, and not tor commmercial or rental purposes.

To receive warranty service, the original customer purchaser should contact
Motionflow customer service for immediate assistance. Proof of purchase in
the form of a bill of sale or receipt invoice, indicating that the steam mop is
within the warranty period, must be presented in order to obtain the
requested services. In accordance with applicable law, Motionflow may
request you to provide additional documents before receiving warranty
serivce. Please contact Motionflow customer serivce for more details:
Motionflowcare@Motionflowtech.com.

Please be aware the shipping expenses to return the product to Motionflow
servicing address are not covered by this warranty and must be paid by the
customer.

EXCEPTIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

If a hardware defect arises and a valid claim is received within the warranty
period, Motionflow, at its sole option and to the extent permitted by law, will
either a) repair the defect at no charge, using new or refurbished replace-
ment parts, b) exchange the product with a product that is new or which
has been manufactured from new or serviceable used parts and is at least
functionally equivalent to the original device, or c) refund the purchase price
of the product.

A replacement product or part thereof shall enjoy the warranty of the
original product for the remainder of the warranty period, or 90 days from
the date of replacement or repair, whichever provides you longer protection.
Refunds can only be given if the original product is returned.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO:

Any non-Motionflow steam mop product or accessories even if
packaged or sold with the product;
Damage caused by use with non-Motionflow steam mop product
or accessories;
Damage caused by accident, abuse, misuse, flood, fire, earth-
quake, or other external causes;
Damage cause by operating the product outside permitted or
intended uses;
Damage cause by modifying the product or parts;
Consumable parts, such as batteries, fuses, and lights;
Cosmetic damage.
This warranty is only valid in the country where it is purchased and
only applies to product purchased in that country.



STEAM MOP

HANDHELD
STEAMER



Cher client,

Merci d'avoir choisi le balai vapeur Motionflow. Chez Motionflow,
nous nous efforcons d'apporter la meilleure expérience de nettoy-
age domestique a travers nos produits et services. Le balai vapeur
Motionflow est une solution remarquable pour le nettoyage a la
vapeur en profondeur. Grace a ses accessoires réglables, vous
pouvez l'utiliser non seulement comme un balai vapeur, mais aussi
comme un nettoyeur vapeur multifonctions, capable de nettoyer
les sols durs, les carreaux et les fenétres, de dégraisser les
cuisinieres, la hotte et les tables, de nettoyer les taches sur les
baignoires, les sieges de toilettes, les accessoires et bien plus
encore.

Ce manuel d'utilisation a pour but de vous fournir des directives
sur la facon d'utiliser votre balai a vapeur Motionflow et des instruc-
tions de sécurité importantes. Toute utilisation qui n'est pas
conforme aux directives décrites dans ce manuel peut annuler la
garantie limitée. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi
complet avant d'utiliser l'appareil et le conserver pour toute
référence ultérieure.

Encore une fois, merci d'étre un client Motionflow apprécié.

Encore une fois, merci d'étre un client Motionflow apprécié.

| Motionflow
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Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et tous les
avertissements de sécurité avant d'utiliser votre balai a vapeur
Motionflow. Si vous donnez ce produit a d'autres personnes,
n'oubliez pas de leur donner également ces instructions.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire le risque de danger pour
les enfants et les personnes a capacité restreinte:

- Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce balai a vapeur. Les enfants
ne doivent pas étre autorisés a jouer avec l'appareil.

- Tenez les enfants a I'écart lorsque vous utilisez le balai a vapeur
et lorsque vous laissez I'appareil refroidir apres utilisation.

- Conservez tous les matériaux d'emballage hors de portée des
enfants pour éviter tout risque de suffocation.

- Lorsque vous jetez le balai a vapeur, coupez le cable principal en
toute sécurité pour vous assurer qu'il ne peut plus étre utilisé.

- Ce balai vapeur peut étre utilisé par des personnes aux capacités
physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, a condition qu'elles
soient surveillées ou qu'elles aient été formées a |'utilisation sdre
de l'appareil et qu'elles comprennent le danger potentiel.

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de
choc électrique:

- Il n'est pas recoommandé d'utiliser une rallonge avec ce balai a
vapeur.

- N'immergez pas ce balai a vapeur dans l'eau, car cela pourrait
entrainer un choc électrique.

- Ne remplissez pas le réservoir d'eau de plus de 250 ml (8,5 fl. oz)
d'eau. Si de I'eau a accidentellement coulé sur le balai a vapeur
pendant le remplissage du réservoir, le balai a vapeur ne doit pas
étre branché au secteur avant d'étre complétement sec.

- Ne touchez pas l'appareil avec des mains mouillées et ne le faites
pas fonctionner a I'extérieur ou dans des piéces tres humides.



Ne laissez pas le balai a vapeur sans surveillance lorsqu'il est
branché.

Ne remplissez pas le réservoir d'eau lorsque l'appareil est
branché.

Ne nettoyez pas le balai a vapeur et ne remplacez pas les acces-
soires lorsque l'appareil est branché.

Ne tirez pas sur le cable, ne le transportez pas et ne le tirez pas
autour d'arétes ou de coins aigus.

Ne branchez le balai a vapeur qu'a une prise murale correcte-
ment installée, reliée a la terre et conforme aux spécifications
techniques (voir plus loin) de 'appareil.

Débranchez toujours le balai a vapeur apres utilisation. Ne
dirigez pas la vapeur ou I'eau vers des appareils contenant des
composants électriques, par exemple a l'intérieur d'un four.

N'utilisez pas un cable ou une fiche endommagés. Si le balai a
vapeur ne fonctionne pas comme il le devrait, s'il est tombé, s'il a
été endommagé, s'il a été laissé a l'extérieur ou s'il est tombé
dans l'eau, n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme. Veuillez
contacter notre service clientele : Motionflowcare@Motionflow-
tech.com. Un remontage ou une réparation incorrecte peut
entrainer un risque de choc électrique ou de blessure.

Avertissement : La vapeur émise par le balai a vapeur est trés
chaude et peut provoquer des bralures. Veuillez faire preuve de
prudence lorsque vous utilisez le balai a vapeur. Pour réduire le
risque d'échaudures et de brdlures:

Ne touchez aucun des accessoires pendant 'utilisation du balai a
vapeur.

Ne dirigez pas la vapeur vers des personnes, des animaux, des
plantes ou des objets délicats.

Ne mettez pas les mains ou les pieds sous le balai a vapeur.
N'utilisez pas le nettoyeur vapeur sans eau dans le réservoir.

Ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes du balai a vapeur pendant
son fonctionnement.

Ne couvrez pas le balai a vapeur chaud. Tenez le balai vapeur
chaud a |'écart des rideaux, couvertures et autres matériaux
inflammmables ou sensibles a la chaleur. Le balai a vapeur est tres
chaud apres utilisation. Laissez-le refroidir pendant 15 minutes et
faites attention lorsque vous videz le réservoir d'eau et retirez les
accessoires.

Ne rangez l'appareil qu'aprés qu'il ait completement refroidi.
Videz toujours le réservoir d'eau avant de ranger l'appareil.



Avertissement : Pour réduire les risques de blessures
et de dommages matériels:

N'ajoutez pas de détergents, de solutions, d'alcool, de parfums,
d'huiles ou d'autres produits chimiques a l'eau utilisée par le
balai a vapeur, car cela pourrait endommager le produit et
rendre son utilisation dangereuse.

N'utilisez pas la brosse métallique sur des surfaces délicates.

Utilisez uniguement de I'eau du robinet ou de |'eau distillée pour
remplir le réservoir.

N'utilisez que les accessoires fournis.

Ne pas utiliser sur du cuir, des meubles polis a la cire, des tissus
synthétiques, du velours ou d'autres matériaux délicats et
sensibles a la vapeur.

Ne pas utiliser sur des sols en bois ou en céramique non vitrifiés.
La vapeur chaude peut enlever le lustre des surfaces traitées a la
cire, et occasionnellement sur certains sols non cirés.

Faites toujours un essai de traitement des sols en terre cuite, des
sols en bois et des matériaux similaires sur une partie peu visible
du matériau afin de déterminer s'il est adapté au nettoyage a la
vapeur. Si nécessaire, consultez le fabricant du matériau que
Vous souhaitez nettoyer.

N'exposez pas l'appareil a une lumiere solaire extréme, au gel, a
la pluie ou a la neige.
Rangez le nettoyeur vapeur dans un endroit frais et sec. Ne

rangez pas l'appareil a proximité de cuisinieres, de radiateurs ou
de fours électriques ou a gaz.



PIECES ET ACCESSOIRES

Corps principal Manuel d'utilisateur

du nettoyeur vapeur Glisseur pour moquette
Tige d'extension Sac de rangement

Téte de vadrouille Adaptateur d'angle
Tampon en microfibre Brosse vapeur triangulaire
Buse a jet Brosse multifonctionnelle
Raclette en verre Bonnet en microfibre
Brosse magique x2 Grattoir

Brosse a joints
Brosse métallique x2
Tasse de mesure
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ASSEMBLAGE DE VOTRE STEAM MOP:

1. CORPS PRINCIPAL DU DEFROISSEUR:

Le corps principal du défroisseur est le composant essentiel qui
génere la vapeur lorsgu'il est branché sur le secteur. Il comporte un
réservoir d'eau, un cable d'alimentation, un bouton de commande,
des voyants lumineux, une poignée, un tuyau de vapeur et un
systeme de génération de vapeur. Les accessoires sont raccordés au
corps principal du défroisseur pour servir a diverses fins de nettoy-
age.
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2. RALLONGE:
Avant d'utiliser votre balai a vapeur, connectez le corps principal
du balai a vapeur a la rallonge.

- Aligner la tige d'extension avec la sortie vapeur du corps principal
du défroisseur.

- Appuyez sur le bouton d'ouverture et faites glisser la tige d'exten-
sion sur |la sortie de vapeur jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez et
sentiez le bouton de déverrouillage se mettre en place.

3. TETE DE BALAI:

Raccordez la téte de balai a I'autre extrémité de la rallonge.

- Alignez la téte du balai avec I'extrémité de la rallonge.

- - Appuyez sur le bouton d'ouverture de la tige d'extension et
faites glisser la téte de balai sur la tige d'extension jusqu'a ce que
vous entendiez et sentiez le bouton d'ouverture s'enclencher.

4. TAMPON EN MICROFIBRES
Les tampons en microfibres sont lavables en machine et sans
danger pour pratiguement toutes les surfaces de sols durs.

- Placez un tampon en microfibres sur une surface plane, face
blanche vers le haut.

- Faites correspondre la téte de balai avec le tampon en microfi-
bres dans l'orientation indiquée ci-dessous. Appuyez sur le
tampon en microfibres a 'aide de la téte de balai, et le tampon en
microfibres adhérera a la téte de balai.




5. EMBOUT DE JET

L'embout de jet est destinée aux zones difficiles a atteindre et sert
d'extension pour les brosses et autres accessoires.

- Aligner I'embout de jet avec la buse du corps principal du défrois-
seur. Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage de la buse du corps
principal du défroisseur et faites glisser la buse sur le corps
principal du défroisseur jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez et sentiez
le bouton de déverrouillage se mettre en place.

- Pour retirer la buse, appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage de la
buse du corps principal du défroisseur, tournez légerement la
buse, puis retirez-la completement.

o | ‘

6. RACLETTE POUR VERRE

La raclette pour verre est destinée a nettoyer
les surfaces lisses, par exemple, les miroirs, les
fenétres, les douches, etc.

7. BROSSE MAGIQUE

La brosse magique est congue pour nettoyer
les surfaces avec de la graisse ou des liquides
collants, comme une table de cuisine, un
plan de travail, un évier, etc.



8. BROSSE A COULIS

La brosse a coulis est destinée a nettoyer les
surfaces étroites, par exemple les coins, les
coulis de carrelage, etc.

9. BROSSE EN METAL

La brosse métallique est destinée a nettoyer
les surfaces robustes, par exemple les grilles
sales, les dalles de patio, etc.

POUR CONNECTER CES ACCESSOIRES:

- Alignez l'accessoire que vous avez choisi avec I'embout de la
buse.

- Poussez-le fermement jusqu'a la butée pour éviter toute fuite de
vapeur.

- Pour retirer I'accessoire, saisissez-le fermmement et tirez-le de la

10. GOBELET DOSEUR

Utilisez le gobelet doseur pour verser |'eau dans le
réservoir d'eau. Lorsque vous remplissez le réservoir
d'eau, veillez a limiter le volume maximal a 250 ml (8,5
fl. 0z.) pour éviter tout débordement.



1. GLISSIERE POUR TAPIS
Pour un nettoyage optimal de vos tapis

12. SAC DE RANGEMENT
Le sac de rangement permet de stocker les accessoires
ensemble une fois le travail de nettoyage terminé.

13. ADAPTATEUR ANGULAIRE

La buse angulaire se connecte a la buse du jet de
vapeur, elle est congue pour le nettoyage vapeur dans
certains coins étroits, courbés et poussiéreux.

14. BROSSE A VAPEUR TRIANGULAIRE

La brosse a vapeur triangulaire se connecte au mat
en aluminium, offrant une puissance de frottement
supplémentaire pour éliminer les saletés.

15. BROSSE MULTIFONCTIONNELLE

La brosse multifonctionnelle est destinée a la
fonction de repassage et a d'autres fonctions de
nettoyage des tissus.

16. BONNET EN MICROFIBRE

Le bonnet en microfibre pourrait étre utilisé
avec la brosse a vapeur triangulaire, pour
nettoyer la surface du cuir ou du tissu.

17. GRATTOIR

Le grattoir se connecte a la perche en
aluminium, et est congu pour le nettoyage a
la vapeur des taches tenaces et seches.

SEEND




UTILISATION DE VOTRE STEAM MOP
DEBALLAGE:

Retirez le balai a vapeur et les accessoires de I'emballage.
Assurez-vous que toutes les pieces sont présentes et ne présentent
aucun signe de dommage.

Remplir le réservoir d'eau:

- Tenez le balai a vapeur en position
verticale, puis ouvrez le couvercle du
réservoir d'eau.

- La capacité maximale du réservoir
d'eau est de 250 ml (8,5 fl. oz.). Le
gobelet doseur comporte des repéres
de volume d'eau sur le coté. Remplis-
sez le gobelet doseur avec de I'eau du
robinet ou de l'eau distillée, sans
dépasser 250 ml.

- Versez délicatement I'eau du gobelet
doseur dans le réservoir d'eau. Ne le
remplissez pas trop.

- Repoussez fermement le couvercle du
réservoir d'eau sur le réservoir pour
vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de fuite
d'eau

UTILISATION DE VOTRE BALAI A VAPEUR:

- Lorsque le réservoir d'eau est rempli et que l'accessoire sélectionné
est connecté, branchez le cable d'alimentation dans une prise
électrique.

- Une fois sous tension, le systeme de chauffage du balai a vapeur
commence immédiatement a chauffer. Les 3 voyants lumineux
s'allument puis s'éteignent I'un apres l'autre, indiguant que l'appar-
eil est en train de chauffer.



- Apres environ 15 secondes, le balai
a vapeur est chauffé, 2 témoins
lumineux clignotent, indiguant
que l'appareil est prét a étre utilisé.

- Appuyez sur le bouton de com-
mande pour commencer a utiliser
le balai a vapeur. Il existe trois
niveaux de vapeur.

1. Niveau minimum : un témoin
lumineux

2. Niveau moyen : Deux voyants
lumineux

3. Niveau maximum : Trois voyants lumineux

- Appuyez sur le bouton de commmande pour passer
au niveau de vapeur souhaité.

- Pour arréter la vapeur, maintenez le bouton de
commande pendant 2 a 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que
la vapeur s'éteigne, mais que le systeme de
chauffage continue de chauffer. Pour éteindre le
balai a vapeur, débranchez le cable d'alimentation.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN DE VOTRE STEAM MOP

MANIPULATION:

- Laissez le balai vapeur refroidir pendant au moins 15 minutes avant
de le manipuler.

- Appuyez sur le bouton vapeur et maintenez-le enfoncé pour libérer
toute la pression restante.

- Retirez tous les accessoires du corps principal du défroisseur et
rangez-le correctement.

NETTOYAGE:

- Rincez le réservoir d'eau une fois par mois avec de |'eau pour
éliminer les éventuels dépbts de calcaire.

- Essuyez 'appareil, si nécessaire, a I'aide d'un chiffon humide.

- Nettoyez régulierement les accessoires pour qu'ils restent propres.

- Nettoyez la buse de sortie de la vapeur avec une aiguille, si des
dépbts de calcaire s'accumulent.



STOCKAGE:

- Rangez le balai vapeur et ses accessoires dans un endroit frais et
sec. Evitez de le laisser & proximité de cuisiniéres, d'appareils de
chauffage ou de fours a gaz ou électriques. Laissez le couvercle du
réservoir d'eau ouvert.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Type de produit | Steam Mop
Modéle de produit | sLFcsMo64
Tension nominale | 220 - 240V
Fréguence nominale | 50/60 Hz
Puissance nominale | 1200 W
Capacité du réservoir d'eau | 250ml

Temps de chauffage | 15s

Longueur du cable d'alimentation | 5M

Couleur | Gray & Rose Red

Dimensions du corps principal 1713 x 3.54 x 5.51 in
du défroisseur

Nombre d'accessoires | 16

Dispositif de sécurité | Over heating prevention

Garantie | 1year




DEPANNAGE

Problémes

Pas de vapeur

Peu de vapeur /
vapeur
intermittente

Impossible de
modifier le
niveau de vapeur

Attachement
incompatible avec
I'embout de jet

Raisons possibles

Le balai a vapeur
n'est pas correcte-
ment branché sur
une prise
électrique.

Le nettoyeur
vapeur est en train
de chauffer.

IIn'y a pas d'eau
dans le réservoir
d'eau.

Le balai a vapeur
est endommagé et
doit étre réparé.

Cette situation est
normale.

II'n'y a pas d'eau
dans le réservoir
d'eau.

Le bouton de
commande n'est
pas correctement
enfoncé.

Les voyants
lumineux fonction-
nent mal.

L'accessoire n'est
pas completement
enfoncé.

Solutions

Vérifiez votre fusible ou votre
disjoncteur. Si les témoins
lumineux ne sont pas allumés
lorsque le cordon d'alimentation
est branché, essayez une autre
prise.

Si les témoins lumineux sont
allumés, attendez environ 15
secondes que le balai a vapeur
chauffe avant de I'utiliser. Appuyez
sur le bouton de commande pour
sélectionner un réglage de vapeur.

Veuillez-vous assurer que le
réservoir d'eau est rempli d'eau
avant de brancher le cordon
d'alimentation.

Contactez le service clientele de
Motionflow.

Les réglages de vapeur de niveau
inférieur produisent une vapeur
intermittente. Pour une vapeur
plus réguliere, sélectionnez le
niveau de vapeur maximum.

Assurez-vous toujours qu'ily a de
I'eau dans le réservoir d'eau
lorsque vous utilisez votre balai a
vapeur.

Appuyez fermement sur le
bouton de commande. Si le
témoin lumineux change, le
niveau de vapeur change
également.

Si votre balai a vapeur produit de
la vapeur mais que les voyants
lumineux ne sont pas allumés,
contactez le service clientéle de
Motionflow.

Saisissez fermement l'accessoire et
retirez-le de I'embout de jet.
ATTENTION : Le balai a vapeur est
encore trés chaud aprés utilisation.
Laissez-le refroidir pendant 15
minutes avant de manipuler les
accessoires.



GARANTIE ET SERVICE CLIENTELE

Motionflow garantit a I'acheteur que le balai a vapeur Motionflow sera
exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant un an a compter
de la date d'achat originale. Cette garantie s'applique au produit utilisé a des
fins personnelles, et non a des fins commerciales ou de location.

Pour bénéficier du service de garantie, I'acheteur original doit contacter le
service clientéle de Motionflow pour une assistance immeédiate. Une preuve
d'achat sous la forme d'une facture de vente ou d'une facture de réception,
indiguant que le balai a vapeur est dans la période de garantie, doit étre
présentée afin d'obtenir les services demandés. Conformément a la loi
applicable, Motionflow peut vous demander de fournir des documents
supplémentaires avant de bénéficier du service de garantie. Veuillez
contacter le service clientele de Motionflow pour plus de détails :

Veuillez noter que les frais d'expédition pour retourner le produit a I'adresse
de service de Motionflow ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie et doivent
étre payés par le client.

EXCEPTIONS ET EXCLUSIONS

Si un défaut matériel survient et qu'une réclamation valide est recue
pendant la période de garantie, Motionflow, a sa seule discrétion et dans la
mesure permise par la loi, a) réparera le défaut gratuitement, en utilisant des
pieces de rechange neuves ou remises a neuf, b) échangera le produit avec
un produit neuf ou qui a été fabriqué a partir de piéces neuves ou d'occasion
utilisables et qui est au moins fonctionnellement équivalent au dispositif
d'origine, ou c) remboursera le prix d'achat du produit.

Un produit de remplacement ou une partie de celui-ci bénéficie de la
garantie du produit d'origine pour le reste de la période de garantie, ou 90
jours a compter de la date de remplacement ou de réparation, selon ce qui
vous offre la plus longue protection. Les remboursements ne peuvent étre
effectués que si le produit original est retourné.

CETTE GARANTIE NE S'APPLIQUE PAS A:

- Tout produit ou accessoire non-Motionflow, méme s'il est emballé ou
vendu avec le produit ;

- Les dommages causés par l'utilisation d'un produit ou d'un accessoire de
nettoyage a la vapeur non-Motionflow ;

- Les dommages causés par un accident, un abus, une mauvaise utilisation,
une inondation, un incendie, un tremblement de terre ou toute autre
cause externe;

- Dommages causés par l'utilisation du produit en dehors des utilisations
autorisées ou prévues ;

- Les dommages causés par la modification du produit ou de ses pieces;

- les pieces consommables, telles que les piles, les fusibles et les lampes ;

- Dommages esthétiques

This warranty is only valid in the country where it is purchased and
only applies to product purchased in that country.
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Beste klant,

Dank u voor het kiezen van Motionflow stoommop. Bij Motionflow
streven we ernaar om de beste thuisreinigingservaring te brengen
door middel van onze producten en diensten. De Motionflow
stoommop is een opmerkelijke oplossing voor diepe stoomreinig-
ing. Met onze verstelbare hulpstukken, kunt u het niet alleen
gebruiken als een stoommop, maar als een multifunctionele
stoomreiniger, in staat om harde viloeren, tegels en ramen te
reinigen; het verwijderen van vet van keukenfornuizen, afzuigkap
en tafels; het verwijderen van vlekken uit badkuipen, toiletbrillen,
fittingen en nog veel meer.

Deze gebruikershandleiding is bedoeld om u richtlijnen te geven
voor het gebruik van uw Motionflow-stoommop en belangrijke
veiligheidsinstructies. Elk gebruik dat niet in overeenstemming is
met de in deze handleiding beschreven richtlijnen kan de beperk-
te garantie doen vervallen. Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuld-
ig door voordat u het apparaat gebruikt en bewaar deze voor
toekomstig gebruik.

Nogmaals bedankt dat u een gewaardeerde Motionflow klant
bent.

Uw Motionflow Team

| Motionflow
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Lees alle instructies en veiligheidswaarschuwingen zorgvuldig door
voordat u uw Motionflow-stoommop gebruikt. Als u dit product aan
anderen geeft, vergeet dan niet hen ook deze instructies te geven.

Waarschuwing: Om het risico van gevaar voor kinderen
en mensen met beperkte capaciteiten te verminderen:

- Laat kinderen deze stoommop niet gebruiken. Kinderen mogen
niet met het apparaat spelen.

- Houd kinderen uit de buurt wanneer u de stoommop gebruikt
en wanneer u het apparaat na gebruik laat afkoelen.

- Houd al het verpakkingsmateriaal buiten het bereik van
kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

- Wanneer u de stoommop weggooit, moet u de hoofdkabel veilig
doorknippen zodat hij niet meer gebruikt kan worden.

- Deze stoommop kan worden gebruikt door personen met
beperkte fysieke, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, op voor-
waarde dat zij onder toezicht staan of opgeleid zijn in het veilig
gebruik van het apparaat en het potentiéle gevaar begrijpen.

Waarschuwing: Om het risico van brand of elektrische
schokken te verminderen:

- Het is niet aanbevolen een verlengsnoer te gebruiken met deze
stoommop.

- Dompel deze stoommop niet onder in water, dit kan leiden tot
elektrische schokken.

- Vul niet meer dan 250 ml water in de watertank. Als er per
ongeluk water in de stoommop is gelopen tijdens het vullen van
de tank, mag de stoommop pas op de stroom worden aang-
esloten als hij helemaal droog is.

- Raak het apparaat niet met natte handen aan en gebruik het
niet buitenshuis of in ruimtes met een hoge vochtigheidsgraad.

- Laat de stoommop niet onbeheerd achter wanneer deze op het
stopcontact is aangesloten.



Vul de watertank niet wanneer deze is aangesloten.

Maak de stoommop niet schoon en vervang de hulpstukken niet
wanneer deze zijn aangesloten.

Trek of draag niet aan het snoer en trek het snoer niet rond
scherpe randen of hoeken.

Sluit de stoommop alleen aan op een correct geinstalleerd,
geaard stopcontact dat voldoet aan de technische specificaties
(Zie verder) van het apparaat.

Haal na gebruik altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact. Richt geen
stoom of water op apparaten die elektrische onderdelen bevat-
ten, bijvoorbeeld in een oven.

Gebruik het apparaat niet met een beschadigd snoer of
beschadigde stekker. Als de stoommop niet naar behoren werkt
of is gevallen, beschadigd, buiten is achtergelaten of in het water
is gevallen, probeer de stoommmop dan niet zelf te repareren.
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice: Motionflowcare@Mo-
tionflowtech.com. Een verkeerde montage of reparatie kan een
risico op elektrische schokken of letsel veroorzaken.

Waarschuwing: De stoom die uit de stoommop komt is zeer heet
en kan verbranding veroorzaken. Wees voorzichtig wanneer u de
stoommop gebruikt. Om het risico op brandwonden en brand-
wonden te verminderen:

Raak geen van de hulpstukken aan terwijl de stoommop in
gebruik is.

Richt de stoom niet op mensen, dieren, planten of kwetsbare
voorwerpen.

Plaats geen handen of voeten onder de stoommop.

Gebruik de stoommop niet zonder water in de tank.

Raak tijdens het gebruik geen hete oppervlakken van de stoom-
mop aan.

Dek de hete stoommop niet af. Houd de hete stoommop uit de
buurt van gordijnen, dekens en andere brandbare of hittegevoe-
lige materialen. De stoommop is zeer heet na gebruik. Laat hem
15 minuten afkoelen en wees voorzichtig bij het legen van de
watertank en het verwijderen van de opzetstukken.

Berg het apparaat pas op als het volledig is afgekoeld. Maak de
watertank altijd leeg voordat u het apparaat opbergt.



Waarschuwing: Om het risico van letsel en materiéle
schade te beperken:

Voeg geen schoonmaakmiddelen, oplossingen, alcohol, geurst-
offen, olie of andere chemicalién toe aan het water voor de
stoommop, want dit kan het product beschadigen en het
gebruik ervan onveilig maken.

Gebruik de metalen borstel niet op delicate opperviakken.
Gebruik alleen kraanwater of gedestilleerd water om de tank te
vullen.

Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde accessoires.

Niet gebruiken op leer, met was gepolijste meubels, synthe-
tische stoffen, fluweel of andere delicate, stoomgevoelige
materialen.

Niet gebruiken op onverzegeld hout of ongeglazuurde kera-
mische vioeren. De hete stoom kan de glans verwijderen op
opperviakken die met was zijn behandeld, en soms op sommige
wasvrije vloeren.

Test de behandeling van terracotta vloeren, houten vloeren en
soortgelijke materialen altijd op een onopvallend deel van het
materiaal om te bepalen of het geschikt is voor stoomreiniging.
Raadpleeg zo nodig de fabrikant van het materiaal dat u wilt
reinigen.

Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan extreem zonlicht, vorst, regen of
sneeuw.

Bewaar de stoomreiniger op een koele, droge plaats. Bewaar het
apparaat niet in de buurt van gas- of elektrische fornuizen,
kachels of ovens.



ONDERDELEN EN ACCESSOIRES

Hoofdapparaat van Gebruikershandleiding
de stoomreiniger Tapijtschijf

Verlengstang Opbergtas

Dweilkop Hoekadapter
Microvezelpad Driehoekige stoomborstel
Spuitmondstuk Multifunctionele borstel
Glaswisser Microvezelhoes

Magische borstel x2 Schraper
Voegborstel
Metalen borstel x2

Maatbeker
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UW STEAM MOP IN ELKAAR ZETTEN:

1. STEAMER HOOFDDEEL:

Het apparaat is het belangrijkste onderdeel dat stoom produceert
wanneer het op de stroom wordt aangesloten. Het heeft een
waterreservoir, een netsnoer, een bedieningsknop, controlelampjes,
een handvat, een stoompijp en een systeem om stoom te produc-
eren. Hulpstukken worden op de stoommachine aangesloten voor
verschillende reinigingsdoeleinden.

Netsnoer\

)

Waterreservoir

Deksel , = ‘
waterreservoir [{ ¥ ph Y

Waterinlaat Q

Bedieningsknop

Indicatielampjes

Ontgrendelingsknop

Stoomuitlaat
&



2. Verlengstuk:
Voordat u uw stoommop gebruikt, sluit u het hoofddeel van
de stoomreiniger aan op het verlengstuk.

- Breng het verlengstuk op één lijn met het stoompijpje.

- Druk de ontgrendelingsknop op de stoompijp in en schuif het
verlengstuk op de stoomuitlaat totdat u de ontgrendelingsknop
hoort en voelt vastklikken.

3. Mopkop:

Sluit de mopkop aan op het andere uiteinde van de verlengstang.
- Lijn de mopkop uit met het uiteinde van de verlengstang.

- Druk de ontgrendelingsknop op de verlengstang in en schuif de

mopkop op de verlengstang totdat u de ontgrendelingsknop
hoort en voelt vastklikken.

4, Microvezel Pad
Microvezelpads zijn machine wasbaar en veilig voor vrijwel alle
harde vloeroppervlakken.

- Plaats een microvezeldoek op een vlakke ondergrond met de
witte kant naar boven.

- Breng de mopkop en de microvezeldoek in de hieronder
getoonde richting bij elkaar. Druk met de mopkop op de
microvezeldoek en de microvezeldoek hecht zich aan de mopkop.

[ E——




5 Jet Nozzle

De jet nozzle is voor moeilijk bereikbare plaatsen en wordt
gebruikt als uitbreiding voor borstels en andere hulpstukken.

- Breng de jet nozzle op één lijn met het mondstuk van de steam-
er. Druk de ontgrendelingsknop op de straalpijp van de steamer
in en schuif de straalpijp op de steamer totdat u de ontgrendel-
ingsknop hoort en voelt vastklikken.

- Om de jet nozzle te verwijderen, drukt u de ontgrendelknop op
de stoomuitlaat van de steamer in, draait u de jet nozzle iets en
trekt u de jet nozzle er vervolgens helemaal af.

o | ‘

6. Glasveger

De glasveger is voor het reinigen van gladde
opperviakken, bijvoorbeeld spiegels, ramen,
douches, enz.

7. Magische borstel

e magische borstel is bedoeld voor het reini-
gen van opperviakken met vet of plakkerige
vloeistoffen, zoals een keukentafel, aanrecht,
gootsteen, enz.



8. Voegenborstel

De voegenborstel is voor het reinigen van
smalle opperviakken, bijvoorbeeld hoeken,
voegen van tegelvloeren, enz.

9. Metalen borstel

De metalen borstel is voor het reinigen van
robuuste opperviakken, bijvoorbeeld vuile
roosters, terrastegels, enz.

Om deze accessoires aan te sluiten:

- Lijn uw gekozen hulpstuk uit met het uiteinde van het mond-
stuk.

- Druk het stevig naar beneden tot aan de aanslag om stoomlek-
kage te voorkomen.

- Om het hulpstuk te verwijderen, pakt u het hulpstuk stevig vast

en trekt u het van het mondstuk af.

1. Maatbeker

Gebruik de maatbeker om water in de watertank te
gieten. Wanneer u de watertank vult, moet u het
maximale volume beperken tot 250 ml om morsen te
voorkomen.



13. TAPIJTSCHUIF
Voor een optimale reiniging van uw tapijten

14. OPBERGTAS
In opbergtas kunnen de accessoires worden
opgeborgen na het schoonmaken

16. HAAKSE ADAPTER

De haakse spuitmond wordt aangesloten op de
stoompijp, is ontworpen voor stoomreiniging in
sommige smalle, gebogen en stoffige hoeken.

17. RIEHOEKSTOOMBORSTEL

De driehoekstoomborstel wordt aangesloten
op de aluminium paal en biedt extra schrob-
kracht voor het verwijderen van vuil.

18. MULTIFUNCTIONELE BORSTEL
De multifunctionele borstel is voor de strijk-
functie en andere stofreinigingsfuncties.

19. MICROVEZELMUS

De Microvezel muts kan worden gebruikt met de
driehoek Stoomborstel, om het leer of stof opperviak
te reinigen.

19. SCHRAPER

De schraper wordt aangesloten op de
aluminium stang, en is ontworpen voor
stoomreiniging van hardnekkige en droge
vlekken/vuil.




Uw Steam Mop bedienen

Uitpakken:

Haal de stoommop en de accessoires uit de verpakking. Controleer
of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn en geen tekenen van schade

vertonen.
De watertank vullen:

- Houd de stoommop rechtop en open
het deksel van de watertank.

- De maximale watercapaciteit van de
watertank is 250 ml. De maatbeker
heeft watervolumemarkeringen op de
zijkant. Vul de maatbeker met kraan-
water of gedestilleerd water van
maximaal 250 ml.

- Giet voorzichtig water uit de maat-
beker in het waterreservoir. Niet te
veel vullen.

- Duw het deksel van de watertank
stevig terug op de tank om ervoor te
zorgen dat er geen water lekt.

UW STOOMMOP GEBRUIKEN:

- Wanneer de watertank is gevuld en het geselecteerde hulpstuk is
aangesloten, steekt u de stekker in het stopcontact.

- Zodra het apparaat is ingeschakeld, begint het verwarmingssys-
teem van de stoommop onmiddellijk op te warmen. De 3 controle-
lampjes lichten op en gaan vervolgens een voor een uit om aan te
geven dat het apparaat aan het opwarmen is.

- Na ongeveer 15 seconden is de stoommop opgewarmd, 2 controle-
lampjes knipperen en geven aan dat het apparaat klaar is voor
gebruik.



- Druk op de bedieningsknop om
de stoommop te gaan gebruiken.
Er zijn drie stoomniveaus.

1. Minimumniveau: één controle-
lampje

2. Middelste niveau: Twee
controlelampjes

3. Maximumniveau: Drie controle-
lampjes

- Druk op de bedieningsknop om
het gewenste stoomniveau in te stellen.

- Om de stoom te stoppen, houdt u de bedieningsk-
nop 2-3 seconden ingedrukt tot de stoom uitgaat,
maar het verwarmingssysteem nog steeds
opwarmt. Om de stoommop uit te schakelen, haalt
u de stekker uit het stopcontact

UW STEAM MOP REINIGEN EN ONDERHOUDEN

Behandeling:

- Laat de stoommop minstens 15 minuten afkoelen voordat u hem
hanteert.

- Houd de stoomknop ingedrukt om alle resterende druk te laten
ontsnappen.

- Verwijder alle hulpstukken van de stoommop en berg deze goed op

Reiniging:

Spoel het waterreservoir eenmaal per maand uit met water om
kalkaanslag te verwijderen.

Veeg het apparaat indien nodig af met een vochtige doek.

Reinig de opzetstukken regelmatig om ze schoon te houden.
Reinig het stoompijpje met een naald, als er kalkaanslag ontstaat.

Bewaren:

- Bewaar de stoommmop en toebehoren op een koele, droge plaats.
Laat het apparaat niet in de buurt van gas- of elektrische fornuizen,
kachels of ovens staan. Laat het deksel van de watertank open.



TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Product type

Product model
Nominale spanning
Nominale frequentie
Nominaal vermogen
Inhoud waterreservoir
Opwarmtijd

Lengte netsnoer
Kleur

Afmetingen hoofdgedeelte
stoommop

Aantal accessoires
Veiligheidsfunctie

Garantie

| Steam Mop
| sSLFcsMoe4
| 220 - 240v

| 50/60 Hz

| 1200 W

| 250ml

| 15s

| 5M

| Gray & Rose Red

17.13 x 3.54 x 5.51 in

| 16
| over heating prevention

| 1year




PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN

Probleemscenario's

Geen stoom

Weinig/
intermitterende
stoom

Can't change
steam level

Attachment
incompatible with
jet nozzle

Mogelijke oorzaken

De stoommop zit niet
goed in het stopcon-
tact.

De stoommop wordt
warm.

Er zit geen water in
de watertank.

De stoommop is
beschadigd en moet
gerepareerd worden

Dit is normaal.

Er zit geen water
in de watertank.

De bedieningsk-
nop is niet goed
ingedrukt.

Controlelampjes
werken niet goed.

Het accessoire is
niet volledig
ingedrukt.

Oplossingen

Controleer uw zekering of
stroomonderbreker. Als de
controlelampjes niet branden
wanneer het netsnoer is
aangesloten, probeer dan een
ander stopcontact.

Als de controlelampjes branden,
wacht dan ongeveer 15 seconden
tot de stoommop is opgewarmd
voordat u hem gebruikt. Druk op
de bedieningsknop om een
stoomstand te selecteren.

Zorg ervoor dat de watertank
gevuld is met water voordat u de
stekker in het stopcontact steekt.

Neem contact op met de
Motionflow klantenservice.

Een lager stoomniveau produceert
intermitterende stoom. Voor meer
consistente stoom selecteert u het
maximale stoomniveau.

Zorg er altijd voor dat er water in
de watertank zit wanneer u uw
stoommop gebruikt.

Druk de bedieningsknop stevig
in. Als het controlelampje
verandert, verandert ook het
stoomniveau.

Als uw stoommop stoom
produceert maar de
indicatielampjes branden niet,
neem dan contact op met de
Motionflow klantenservice.

Pak het hulpstuk stevig vast en trek
het van de jet nozzle af. LET OP: De
stoommop is na gebruik nog erg
heet. Laat hem 15 minuten afkoelen
voordat u de opzetstukken vastpakt.



GARANTIE EN KLANTENSERVICE

Motionflow garandeert de oorspronkelijke koper dat de Motionflow-stoom-
mop vrij is van materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende één jaar vanaf de
oorspronkelijke aankoopdatum. Deze garantie geldt voor producten die
voor persoonlijke doeleinden worden gebruikt en niet voor commerciéle of
verhuurdoeleinden.

Om garantieservice te ontvangen, moet de oorspronkelijke koper contact
opnemen met de Motionflow-klantenservice voor onmiddellijke hulp. Een
bewijs van aankoop in de vorm van een factuur of aankoop bon, waarop
staat aangegeven dat de stoommop binnen de garantieperiode valt, moet
worden overlegd om de gevraagde diensten te verkrijgen. In overeenstem-
ming met de toepasselijke wetgeving kan Motionflow u vragen om aanvul-
lende documenten te verstrekken voordat u garantieservice krijgt. Neem
contact op met de Motionflow klantendienst voor meer details:

De verzendkosten om het product terug te sturen naar het serviceadres van
Motionflow vallen niet onder deze garantie en zijn voor rekening van de
klant.

UITZONDERINGEN EN UITSLUITINGEN

Indien zich een hardware defect voordoet en een geldige claim wordt
ontvangen binnen de garantieperiode, zal Motionflow, naar eigen keuze en
voor zover wettelijk toegestaan, a) het defect kosteloos repareren met
nieuwe of gereviseerde vervangingsonderdelen, b) het product vervangen
door een product dat nieuw is of dat is vervaardigd uit nieuwe of bruikbare
gebruikte onderdelen en dat ten minste functioneel gelijkwaardig is aan het
oorspronkelijke apparaat, of c) de aankoopprijs van het product terug-
betalen.

Een vervangend product of onderdeel daarvan geniet de garantie van het
oorspronkelijke product voor de rest van de garantieperiode, of 90 dagen
vanaf de datum van vervanging of reparatie, afhankelijk van wat u meer
bescherming biedt. Restitutie kan alleen worden gegeven als het originele
product wordt geretourneerd.

DEZE GARANTIE GELDT NIET VOOR:

Alle niet-Motionflow steam mop producten of accessoires, zelfs als deze
samen met het product zijn verpakt of verkocht;

- Schade veroorzaakt door gebruik met een niet-Motionflow steam mop
product of accessoires;

- Schade veroorzaakt door ongelukken, misbruik, verkeerd gebruik,
overstroming, brand, aardbeving of andere externe oorzaken;

- Schade veroorzaakt door gebruik van het product buiten het toegestane
of bedoelde gebruik;

- Schade veroorzaakt door wijziging van het product of onderdelen;

- Verbruiksartikelen, zoals batterijen, zekeringen en lampen;

- Cosmetische schade

Deze garantie is alleen geldig in het land waar het product is gekocht
en geldt alleen voor producten die in dat land zijn gekocht.



